

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 5/9/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 85

W.O. No: EF03530

PROJECT: LOS ALAMITOS PUMP STATION & RETARDING BASIN

LIMITS: FACILITY C01PS1 AND C01B01

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | SSC CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | STEVE P. RADOS, INC. | |
|--|--|------|------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL |
| BASE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | 365,000.00 | 365,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 3 | DEWATERING | LS | 1.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 1,250,000.00 | 1,250,000.00 |
| 4 | MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS | LS | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 5 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 29,900.00 | 15.00 | 448,500.00 | 55.00 | 1,644,500.00 | 40.00 | 1,196,000.00 |
| 6 | UNCLASSIFIED FILL | CY | 3,260.00 | 5.00 | 16,300.00 | 12.00 | 39,120.00 | 2.00 | 6,520.00 |
| 7 | SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING | LS | 1.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 8 | CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE | MO | 16.00 | 1,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 9 | REMOVE AC PAVEMENT | SF | 14,950.00 | 15.00 | 224,250.00 | 0.50 | 7,475.00 | 0.50 | 7,475.00 |
| 10 | REMOVE 12-INCH CMP | LF | 25.00 | 30.00 | 750.00 | 16.00 | 400.00 | 60.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE 18-INCH CMP | LF | 55.00 | 40.00 | 2,200.00 | 30.00 | 1,650.00 | 30.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 12 | REMOVE 54-INCH RCP | LF | 520.00 | 60.00 | 31,200.00 | 35.00 | 18,200.00 | 55.00 | 28,600.00 |
| 13 | REMOVE 18-INCH WATERLINE | LF | 740.00 | 10.00 | 7,400.00 | 15.00 | 11,100.00 | 20.00 | 14,800.00 |
| 14 | REMOVE 12-INCH CIP | LF | 125.00 | 30.00 | 3,750.00 | 25.00 | 3,125.00 | 20.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 15 | SLURRY FILL 18" WATERLINE | LF | 1,880.00 | 10.00 | 18,800.00 | 20.00 | 37,600.00 | 11.00 | 20,680.00 |
| 16 | REM. EXISTING PUMP STA. & APPURTENANCES | LS | 1.00 | 220,000.00 | 220,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 175,000.00 |
| 17 | REM. SALV. & STOCKPILE EXIST. RIPRAP | CY | 15.00 | 50.00 | 750.00 | 6.00 | 90.00 | 60.00 | 900.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE FENCING | LF | 650.00 | 5.00 | 3,250.00 | 5.00 | 3,250.00 | 4.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 19 | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION | CY | 1,000.00 | 10.00 | 10,000.00 | 100.00 | 100,000.00 | 30.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 20 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL | CY | 14,400.00 | 10.00 | 144,000.00 | 33.00 | 475,200.00 | 30.00 | 432,000.00 |
| 21 | WQ BASIN & CHANNEL GRADING | CY | 8,162.00 | 7.00 | 57,134.00 | 50.00 | 408,100.00 | 50.00 | 408,100.00 |
| 22 | AC PAVEMENT | SY | 6,655.00 | 35.00 | 232,925.00 | 32.00 | 212,960.00 | 40.00 | 266,200.00 |
| 23 | DOWNDRAIN | LF | 27.00 | 50.00 | 1,350.00 | 140.00 | 3,780.00 | 45.00 | 1,215.00 |
| 24 | CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 6.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE GUTTER | LF | 390.00 | 15.00 | 5,850.00 | 35.00 | 13,650.00 | 30.00 | 11,700.00 |
| 26 | CATCH BASIN STRUCTURES | EA | 2.00 | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 27 | HEADWALL STRUCTURES | EA | 4.00 | 7,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 28 | CONCRETE RAMPS | EA | 11.00 | 1,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 800.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 29 | CONCRETE PAVING | SF | 2,740.00 | 6.00 | 16,440.00 | 9.00 | 24,660.00 | 15.00 | 41,100.00 |
| 30 | CONC. CURB & GUTTER TYPE A1-150 | LF | 330.00 | 12.00 | 3,960.00 | 30.00 | 9,900.00 | 15.00 | 4,950.00 |
| 31 | CONC. CURB & GUTTER TYPE A2-150 | LF | 760.00 | 15.00 | 11,400.00 | 35.00 | 26,600.00 | 30.00 | 22,800.00 |
| 32 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 3,850.00 | 700.00 | 2,695,000.00 | 600.00 | 2,310,000.00 | 1,320.00 | 5,082,000.00 |
| 33 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 628,100.00 | 2.00 | 1,256,200.00 | 1.10 | 690,910.00 | 0.91 | 571,571.00 |
| 34 | REINF. MASONRY BLOCK CONST. | SF | 8,600.00 | 20.00 | 172,000.00 | 30.00 | 258,000.00 | 28.00 | 240,800.00 |
| 35 | CHAIN LINK FENCE | LF | 270.00 | 25.00 | 6,750.00 | 30.00 | 8,100.00 | 25.00 | 6,750.00 |
| 36 | CHAIN LINK GATE | EA | 2.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 37 | REINF. CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 160.00 | 90.00 | 14,400.00 | 95.00 | 15,200.00 | 200.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 38 | ROCK RIPRAP MATERIAL | CY | 600.00 | 75.00 | 45,000.00 | 100.00 | 60,000.00 | 85.00 | 51,000.00 |
| 39 | GRAVE BASE MATERIAL | TN | 2,543.00 | 35.00 | 89,005.00 | 50.00 | 127,150.00 | 35.00 | 89,005.00 |
| 40 | BLDG. PLUMBING & SANITARY FACILITIES | LS | 1.00 | 135,600.00 | 135,600.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 41 | BLDG. NATURAL GAS SYSTEM | LS | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 42 | MAIN PUMPS | EA | 4.00 | 877,000.00 | 3,508,000.00 | 575,000.00 | 2,300,000.00 | 210,000.00 | 840,000.00 |
| 43 | SUMP PUMPS | EA | 3.00 | 31,667.00 | 95,001.00 | 30,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 44 | OVERHEAD CRANE | EA | 1.00 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 45 | RIGHT ANGLE GEAR DRIVES | EA | 4.00 | 107,750.00 | 431,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 46 | NAT. GAS ENG. DR. & AUXILIARY EQUIPT. | EA | 4.00 | 1,091,186.00 | 4,364,744.00 | 1,150,000.00 | 4,600,000.00 | 1,200,000.00 | 4,800,000.00 |
| 47 | DISCHARGE PIPING-MAIN PUMPS (60" & 54") | LF | 1,160.00 | 564.00 | 654,240.00 | 500.00 | 580,000.00 | 1,750.00 | 2,030,000.00 |
| 48 | DISCH. PIPING-SUMP PUMPS (8", 10" & 12") | LF | 535.00 | 216.00 | 115,560.00 | 150.00 | 80,250.00 | 250.00 | 133,750.00 |
| 49 | DISCH. PIPING (SUMP PUMP VB) | LS | 1.00 | 57,500.00 | 57,500.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 50 | TEST DISCHARGE PIPING | LS | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 51 | FLAP GATES | EA | 5.00 | 10,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 52 | CONC. CONST. FOR DISCHARGE LINES | LS | 1.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 53 | SEWAGE LIFT STATION | LS | 1.00 | 53,050.00 | 53,050.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 54 | FIRE EXTINGUISHERS | EA | 3.00 | 250.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 55 | CURED IN PLACE PIPE - 54" PIPES | LF | 980.00 | 860.00 | 842,800.00 | 1,150.00 | 1,127,000.00 | 950.00 | 931,000.00 |
| 56 (D) | CURED IN PLACE PIPE - 12" PIPE | LF | 245.00 | 655.00 | 160,475.00 | 275.00 | 67,375.00 | 140.00 | 34,300.00 |
| 57 | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL STORAGE BLDG. | LS | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 58 | WET-PIPE FIRE SUSP. SPRINKLER SYS. | LS | 1.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 59 | POTABLE FIRE WATER | LS | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 60 | METAL WORK (PUMP STATION) | LB | 146,000.00 | 5.00 | 730,000.00 | 8.00 | 1,168,000.00 | 6.00 | 876,000.00 |
| 61 | ROOF CONSTRUCTION | SF | 5,900.00 | 5.00 | 29,500.00 | 20.00 | 118,000.00 | 13.00 | 76,700.00 |
| 62 | ELECTRIC POWER & LIGHTING | LS | 1.00 | 282,000.00 | 282,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 340,000.00 | 340,000.00 |
| 63 | CONTROLS, INSTRUMENTATION & TELEMETRY | LS | 1.00 | 185,000.00 | 185,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 64 | POWER GENERATOR SYSTEM | LS | 1.00 | 135,000.00 | 135,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 65 | PUMP STATION ARCHITECTURAL WORK | LS | 1.00 | 10,544.00 | 10,544.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 66 | BUILT-UP ROOFING | SF | 68.00 | 723.00 | 49,164.00 | 800.00 | 54,400.00 | 25.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 67 | CLAY ROOFING TILES | SF | 650.00 | 14.00 | 9,100.00 | 15.00 | 9,750.00 | 25.00 | 16,250.00 |
| 68 | FLASHING & SHEET METAL | SF | 1,000.00 | 6.00 | 6,000.00 | 6.00 | 6,000.00 | 25.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 69 | ROOF SCUTTLES, HATCHES, & ACCESSORIES | LS | 1.00 | 38,500.00 | 38,500.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 70 | ENG. EXHAUST WALL & ROOF THIMBLE | LS | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 71 | HOLLOW METAL DOORS, WINDOW & FRAMES | LS | 1.00 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 72 | SOUND CONTROL DOOR & FRAMES | LS | 1.00 | 246,047.00 | 246,047.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 73 | GLASS AND GLAZING | LS | 1.00 | 725.00 | 725.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 74 | FINISHED HARDWARE | LS | 1.00 | 20,800.00 | 20,800.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 75 | GYPSON BOARD ASSEMBLIES | LS | 1.00 | 25,976.00 | 25,976.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 76 | LATH AND PLASTER | SY | 1,238.00 | 25.00 | 30,950.00 | 150.00 | 185,700.00 | 27.00 | 33,426.00 |
| 77 | CERAMIC TILE | SF | 404.00 | 15.00 | 6,060.00 | 15.00 | 6,060.00 | 10.00 | 4,040.00 |
| 78 | PAINT (BUILDING) | LS | 1.00 | 43,451.00 | 43,451.00 | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 79 | GRAFITTI RESISTANT COATING | SF | 10,528.00 | 5.00 | 52,640.00 | 5.00 | 52,640.00 | 1.00 | 10,528.00 |
| 80 | ACOUSTIC PANELS | LS | 1.00 | 144,932.00 | 144,932.00 | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| 81 | TOILET ACCESSORIES | LS | 1.00 | 1,788.00 | 1,788.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 82 | SIGNS | LS | 1.00 | 2,750.00 | 2,750.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 83 | HEATING, VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING | LS | 1.00 | 275,000.00 | 275,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 |
| 84 | SWPPP | LS | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 155,000.00 | 155,000.00 |
| ADDITIVE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 | HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING | LF | 270.00 | 300.00 | 81,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 405,000.00 | 550.00 | 148,500.00 |

BASE BID PRICE **19,538,311.00** **\$ 21,706,795.00** **\$ 23,241,210.00**

TOTAL BASE + ADDITIVE BID PRICE **\$ 19,619,311.00** **\$ 22,111,795.00** **\$ 23,389,710.00**

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 5/9/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 85

W.O. No: EF03530

PROJECT: LOS ALAMITOS PUMP STATION & RETARDING BASIN

LIMITS: FACILITY C01PS1 AND C01B01

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | GRIFFITH COMPANY | | MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO. | | DIABLO CONTRACTORS, INC. | |
|--|--|------|------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL | ITEM PRICE | TOTAL |
| BASE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | 2,392,500.00 | 2,392,500.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 2,500,000.00 | 2,500,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 |
| 3 | DEWATERING | LS | 1.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 |
| 4 | MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS | LS | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 5 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 29,900.00 | 8.62 | 257,738.00 | 45.00 | 1,345,500.00 | 30.00 | 897,000.00 |
| 6 | UNCLASSIFIED FILL | CY | 3,260.00 | 9.07 | 29,568.20 | 30.00 | 97,800.00 | 50.00 | 163,000.00 |
| 7 | SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING | LS | 1.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 5,000,000.00 | 5,000,000.00 |
| 8 | CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE | MO | 16.00 | 2,500.00 | 40,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 9 | REMOVE AC PAVEMENT | SF | 14,950.00 | 0.65 | 9,717.50 | 2.00 | 29,900.00 | 4.00 | 59,800.00 |
| 10 | REMOVE 12-INCH CMP | LF | 25.00 | 140.00 | 3,500.00 | 80.00 | 2,000.00 | 100.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE 18-INCH CMP | LF | 55.00 | 120.00 | 6,600.00 | 80.00 | 4,400.00 | 150.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 12 | REMOVE 54-INCH RCP | LF | 520.00 | 100.00 | 52,000.00 | 80.00 | 41,600.00 | 200.00 | 104,000.00 |
| 13 | REMOVE 18-INCH WATERLINE | LF | 740.00 | 25.00 | 18,500.00 | 80.00 | 59,200.00 | 200.00 | 148,000.00 |
| 14 | REMOVE 12-INCH CIP | LF | 125.00 | 65.00 | 8,125.00 | 80.00 | 10,000.00 | 200.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 15 | SLURRY FILL 18" WATERLINE | LF | 1,880.00 | 72.00 | 135,360.00 | 25.00 | 47,000.00 | 50.00 | 94,000.00 |
| 16 | REM. EXISTING PUMP STA. & APPURTENANCES | LS | 1.00 | 190,000.00 | 190,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 17 | REM. SALV. & STOCKPILE EXIST. RIPRAP | CY | 15.00 | 325.00 | 4,875.00 | 150.00 | 2,250.00 | 300.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE FENCING | LF | 650.00 | 18.50 | 12,025.00 | 15.00 | 9,750.00 | 10.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 19 | UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION | CY | 1,000.00 | 39.00 | 39,000.00 | 125.00 | 125,000.00 | 100.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 20 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL | CY | 14,400.00 | 25.75 | 370,800.00 | 50.00 | 720,000.00 | 50.00 | 720,000.00 |
| 21 | WQ BASIN & CHANNEL GRADING | CY | 8,162.00 | 12.75 | 104,065.50 | 20.00 | 163,240.00 | 50.00 | 408,100.00 |
| 22 | AC PAVEMENT | SY | 6,655.00 | 31.90 | 212,294.50 | 65.00 | 432,575.00 | 30.00 | 199,650.00 |
| 23 | DOWNDRAIN | LF | 27.00 | 50.00 | 1,350.00 | 100.00 | 2,700.00 | 100.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 24 | CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 6.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE GUTTER | LF | 390.00 | 28.50 | 11,115.00 | 60.00 | 23,400.00 | 50.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 26 | CATCH BASIN STRUCTURES | EA | 2.00 | 14,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 27 | HEADWALL STRUCTURES | EA | 4.00 | 9,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 28 | CONCRETE RAMPS | EA | 11.00 | 14.85 | 163.35 | 2,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 220,000.00 |
| 29 | CONCRETE PAVING | SF | 2,740.00 | 14.00 | 38,360.00 | 15.00 | 41,100.00 | 30.00 | 82,200.00 |
| 30 | CONC. CURB & GUTTER TYPE A1-150 | LF | 330.00 | 15.00 | 4,950.00 | 35.00 | 11,550.00 | 40.00 | 13,200.00 |
| 31 | CONC. CURB & GUTTER TYPE A2-150 | LF | 760.00 | 20.00 | 15,200.00 | 40.00 | 30,400.00 | 50.00 | 38,000.00 |
| 32 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 3,850.00 | 800.00 | 3,080,000.00 | 850.00 | 3,272,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 7,700,000.00 |
| 33 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 628,100.00 | 1.35 | 847,935.00 | 2.00 | 1,256,200.00 | 1.00 | 628,100.00 |
| 34 | REINF. MASONRY BLOCK CONST. | SF | 8,600.00 | 25.00 | 215,000.00 | 40.00 | 344,000.00 | 30.00 | 258,000.00 |
| 35 | CHAIN LINK FENCE | LF | 270.00 | 55.00 | 14,850.00 | 35.00 | 9,450.00 | 50.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 36 | CHAIN LINK GATE | EA | 2.00 | 3,200.00 | 6,400.00 | 6,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 37 | REINF. CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 160.00 | 110.00 | 17,600.00 | 250.00 | 40,000.00 | 200.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 38 | ROCK RIPRAP MATERIAL | CY | 600.00 | 95.00 | 57,000.00 | 150.00 | 90,000.00 | 200.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 39 | GRAVE BASE MATERIAL | TN | 2,543.00 | 45.00 | 114,435.00 | 25.00 | 63,575.00 | 50.00 | 127,150.00 |
| 40 | BLDG. PLUMBING & SANITARY FACILITIES | LS | 1.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 41 | BLDG. NATURAL GAS SYSTEM | LS | 1.00 | 140,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 42 | MAIN PUMPS | EA | 4.00 | 995,000.00 | 3,980,000.00 | 550,000.00 | 2,200,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 |
| 43 | SUMP PUMPS | EA | 3.00 | 20,500.00 | 61,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 44 | OVERHEAD CRANE | EA | 1.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 | 175,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 45 | RIGHT ANGLE GEAR DRIVES | EA | 4.00 | 120,000.00 | 480,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 46 | NAT. GAS ENG. DR. & AUXILIARY EQUIPT. | EA | 4.00 | 1,100,000.00 | 4,400,000.00 | 1,575,000.00 | 6,300,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 |
| 47 | DISCHARGE PIPING-MAIN PUMPS (60" & 54") | LF | 1,160.00 | 1,130.00 | 1,310,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 2,088,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,160,000.00 |
| 48 | DISCH. PIPING-SUMP PUMPS (8", 10" & 12") | LF | 535.00 | 250.00 | 133,750.00 | 500.00 | 267,500.00 | 200.00 | 107,000.00 |
| 49 | DISCH. PIPING (SUMP PUMP VB) | LS | 1.00 | 25,817.94 | 25,817.94 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 50 | TEST DISCHARGE PIPING | LS | 1.00 | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 51 | FLAP GATES | EA | 5.00 | 5,750.00 | 28,750.00 | 75,000.00 | 375,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 52 | CONC. CONST. FOR DISCHARGE LINES | LS | 1.00 | 360,000.00 | 360,000.00 | 650,000.00 | 650,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 53 | SEWAGE LIFT STATION | LS | 1.00 | 215,000.00 | 215,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 54 | FIRE EXTINGUISHERS | EA | 3.00 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 55 | CURED IN PLACE PIPE - 54" PIPES | LF | 980.00 | 1,000.00 | 980,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,176,000.00 | 900.00 | 882,000.00 |
| 56 (D) | CURED IN PLACE PIPE - 12" PIPE | LF | 245.00 | 165.00 | 40,425.00 | 200.00 | 49,000.00 | 200.00 | 49,000.00 |
| 57 | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL STORAGE BLDG. | LS | 1.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 58 | WET-PIPE FIRE SUSP. SPRINKLER SYS. | LS | 1.00 | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 59 | POTABLE FIRE WATER | LS | 1.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 60 | METAL WORK (PUMP STATION) | LB | 146,000.00 | 8.94 | 1,305,240.00 | 10.00 | 1,460,000.00 | 3.00 | 438,000.00 |
| 61 | ROOF CONSTRUCTION | SF | 5,900.00 | 18.50 | 109,150.00 | 11.00 | 64,900.00 | 50.00 | 295,000.00 |
| 62 | ELECTRIC POWER & LIGHTING | LS | 1.00 | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 |
| 63 | CONTROLS, INSTRUMENTATION & TELEMETRY | LS | 1.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 64 | POWER GENERATOR SYSTEM | LS | 1.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 65 | PUMP STATION ARCHITECTURAL WORK | LS | 1.00 | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 66 | BUILT-UP ROOFING | SF | 68.00 | 110.65 | 7,524.20 | 150.00 | 10,200.00 | 100.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 67 | CLAY ROOFING TILES | SF | 650.00 | 22.13 | 14,384.50 | 65.00 | 42,250.00 | 200.00 | 130,000.00 |
| 68 | FLASHING & SHEET METAL | SF | 1,000.00 | 12.45 | 12,450.00 | 50.00 | 50,000.00 | 30.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 69 | ROOF SCUTTLES, HATCHES, & ACCESSORIES | LS | 1.00 | 8,928.57 | 8,928.57 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 70 | ENG. EXHAUST WALL & ROOF THIMBLE | LS | 1.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 71 | HOLLOW METAL DOORS, WINDOW & FRAMES | LS | 1.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 72 | SOUND CONTROL DOOR & FRAMES | LS | 1.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 325,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 73 | GLASS AND GLAZING | LS | 1.00 | 25,500.00 | 25,500.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 74 | FINISHED HARDWARE | LS | 1.00 | 26,500.00 | 26,500.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 75 | GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES | LS | 1.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 86,000.00 | 86,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 76 | LATH AND PLASTER | SY | 1,238.00 | 10.00 | 12,380.00 | 150.00 | 185,700.00 | 100.00 | 123,800.00 |
| 77 | CERAMIC TILE | SF | 404.00 | 50.00 | 20,200.00 | 22.00 | 8,888.00 | 100.00 | 40,400.00 |
| 78 | PAINT (BUILDING) | LS | 1.00 | 125,287.47 | 125,287.47 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 79 | GRAFITTI RESISTANT COATING | SF | 10,528.00 | 2.80 | 29,478.40 | 5.00 | 52,640.00 | 2.00 | 21,056.00 |
| 80 | ACOUSTIC PANELS | LS | 1.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 222,000.00 | 222,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 81 | TOILET ACCESSORIES | LS | 1.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 82 | SIGNS | LS | 1.00 | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 83 | HEATING, VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING | LS | 1.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 |
| 84 | SWPPP | LS | 1.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| ADDITIVE SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 | HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING | LF | 270.00 | 840.00 | 226,800.00 | 290.00 | 78,300.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| BASE BID PRICE | | | | | 24,132,493.13 | \$ 29,762,618.00 | \$ 34,550,706.00 | | |
| TOTAL BASE + ADDITIVE BID PRICE | | | | | \$ 24,359,293.13 | \$ 29,840,918.00 | \$ 34,550,706.00 | | |